## STOCKTON UNIVERSITY

## **POLICY**



## **Code of Ethics**

Policy Administrator: Chief Officer for Diversity and Inclusion Authority: N.J.S.A. 52:13D-23; N.J.S.A. 52:13D-12 et seq.

Effective Date: November 17, 1975; February 16, 2011; September 26, 2018; May 5,

2021

Index Cross-References: Policy File Number: I-50

Approved By: Board of Trustees

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:13D-23, the New Jersey State Ethics Commission has adopted the Uniform Ethics Code to govern and guide the conduct of State officers and employees and special State officers and employees in the Executive Branch of State Government.

The State Ethics Commission's Plain Language Guide explains the ethics rules and laws found in the New Jersey Conflicts of Interest Law (N.J.S.A. 52:13D-12 et. seq.), which are applicable to all University Trustees, officers, and employees.

## **Review History:**

	Date
Policy Administrator	10/14/2020
Divisional Executive	10/14/2020
General Counsel	11/24/2020
Cabinet	12/03/2020
President	12/03/2020
Board of Trustees	05/05/2021